
-· --

ORDINANCE NO. 298 

AN ORDINANCE SPREADING THE ASSESSMENT OF THE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
KNOWN AS THE JACKSON PARK ROAD WATER MAIN L,I,D, 79-2, 

WHEREAS, Nr. Jeff Ardnt has extended a water line South ori Jackson Park 
Road to provide water service to five new lots and one existing lot; and, 

WHEREAS, certain properties benefit from this water line extension, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE: 

SECTION 1. 

Pursuant to applicable ofdinances of the City of Troutdale and pursuant 
to applicable statutes of the State of Oregon the COilllllon Council of the 
City of Troutdale determines that the total cost of the approved Local 
Improvement is in the sum of $8,366.22, The Improvement is known as the 
Jackson Park Road Water Nain L. I, D. 79-2, 

·. SECTION 2.

Final Assessment Roll,

With this ordinance the Connnon Council of the City of Troutdale spreads 
the approved total assessments according to the Final Assessment Roll,. 

''!"AX LOT 

22 PTN 

129 PTN 

FINAL ASSESSMEN'I' ROLL 

SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST 

NO. LOT 

A. 

B, 
c. 

A, 
B, 
c. 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT: 

ASSESSMENT 

$ 1,394,37 
1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1,394,37 

$ 8,366,22 

PASsrrs �y THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THIS 6th DAY OF 
November , 1979. 

ATTEST: 

YEAS: 5 

NAYS: 0 

R.M. Sturges, Mayor



• • 

ORDINANCE NO. 298 
-----

AN ORDINANCE SPREADING THE ASSESSMENT OF THE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
KNOWN AS THE JACKSON PARK ROAD WATER MAIN L.I.D. 79-2. 

WHEREAS, Mr. Jeff Arndt has extended a water line South on Jackson Park 
Road to provide water service to five new lots and one existing lot; and, 

WHEREAS, certain properties benefit from this water line extension, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNICL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE: 

SECTION 1. 

Pursuant to applicable ordinances of the City of Troutdale and pursuant 
to applicable statutes of the State of Oregon the Common Council of the 
City of Troutdale determines that the total cost of the approved Local 
Improvement is in the sum of $8,366.22. The Improvement is known as the 
Jackson Park Road Water Main L.I.D. 79-2. 

SECTION 2. 

Final Assessment Roll. 

With this ordinance the Common Council of the City of Troutdale spreads 
the approved total assessments according to the Final Assessment Roll. 

TAX LOT NO. 

22 PTN 

129 PTN 

FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL 

SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST 

LOT 

A. 
B. 
c. 

A 
B. 
c. 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT: 

ASSESSMENT 

$ 1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1,394.37 
1�394.37 

$ 8,366.22 

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THIS 14th DAY 
OF August 1979. 

YEAS: 

NAYS: 

-----

6 

0 

ATTEST: 

� � i � R.�-
��ton, Deputy City Recorder 


